
Profile of State OAA Programs: FY 2004 Iowa

Part D. Title III Clients: Value
299,755Total Clients

Total Registered Services Clients 68,764

Total Minority Clients 2,147

.7%As a % of All Clients

As a % of Total Clients

Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic
Clients As a % of Total Clients

American Indians, Eskimo, Non-Hispanic
Clients As a % of Total Clients

0.4%

0.1%

0.1%

Hispanic Clients As a % of Total Clients

African American Non Hispanic Clients

10,656Clients Below Poverty Level

3.6%As a % of Total Clients

762Minority Clients Below Poverty Level

As a % of All Minority Clients 35.5%

39,843Rural Clients

13.3%As a % of Total Clients

0.1%

133
72,373

157,903
202,863
131,605

564,744
19.1%

Part A. Population Data:
Total Resident Population
Persons 60+ 2004
As a % of All Ages
Persons 60-64
Persons 65-74
Persons 75-84
Persons 85+
# Women/100 Men Age 60+

2004
Value

15,047

26.4%
Mobility Limitations

(Civilian Non-Institutionalized)

All Persons 60+

As a % of All Persons 60+

Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+

Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+

As a % of all Persons 60+

Minority Persons 60+
Minority Persons 60+ As a % of 

Black Non-Hispanic Persons 60+

Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic

American Indian, Eskimo and Non-Hispanic

Persons 60+ (Non-Institutionalized) with 

As a % of All Persons 60+

*

*

Persons 60+ Below Poverty Level *

5.1%

Hispanic Persons 60+

7.6%*

27,028Women 60+ Below Poverty Level *
*As a % of Women 60+ for Whom Poverty

As a % of All Persons 60+ for Whom
Poverty is Determined

1,844Minority Persons Below Poverty Level *
*As a % of Minority Persons 60+ For Whom

Poverty is Determined

is Determined

Other Institutions

Persons 60+ Living in Rural Areas
As a % of All Persons 60+ *
Persons 60+ Living in Nursing Homes, and *

As a % of All Persons 60+ *

233,531*
 42.1%

Persons 60+ in Census 2000

2,954,451

0.1%

0.5%

0.8%

146,262

33,572

6.1%

39,428

554,573

 9.1%

 15.3%

2.7%

* Figures are from Census 2000

Part B. Long Term Care Ombudsman Program:

427
0.00# of Certified Volunteers (state/local)

Number of Cases Closed
Number of Complaints (for cases closed)
Total Program Funding

# of Designated Local Ombudsman Entities 0
# of Paid Staff FTEs (state/local) 4.00

998
$354,222

 Part E. Focal Points/Senior Centers: 
 Total Focal Points
 Focal Point Which Are Senior Centers
 Total Senior Centers
 Total Senior Centers Receiving OAA $

136
102
179
163

Part C. Title VI Grants In State:
No. of Title VI Grantees
Total Allotments

0
$0

Comments:
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2004 Profile of State OAA Programs: IowaFY

Comments:

Providers
Total

Part F. Service Profile:

Service
Persons
Served Minority

ExpendituresService
Units Total ServiceTitle III %TIII $

Pgm. Income
EarnedAAA

1 21 32.00%3,444 115   -   Personal Care $147,775$47,288 $7,052 

3 51 44.00%13,013 478   -   Homemaker $530,207$233,291 $9,588 

3 19 21.00%11,016 586 1 Chore $311,614$65,439 $13,432 

32 345 20.00%1,402,188 16,396 3 Home Delivered Meals $9,314,570$1,862,914 $2,578,747 

1 17 11.00%173,569 371 1 Adult Day Care/Health $1,672,718$183,999 $966,570 

2 120 24.00%382,872 10,998 5 Case Management $2,630,146$631,235 $4,947 

42 382 38.00%2,002,376 38,542 2 Congregate Meals $11,821,316$4,492,100 $3,915,768 

   -   2 100.00%75 3   -   Nutrition Counseling $13,350$13,350    -   

1 27 59.00%49,722 1,275   -   Assisted Transportation $265,495$156,642 $32,203 

2 25 44.00%232,160      -   1 Transportation $1,411,905$621,238 $168,063 

1 18 71.00%10,454      -   3 Legal Assistance $302,148$214,525 $4,634 

2 26 42.00%74,397      -   4 Nutrition Education $66,698$28,013    -   

3 33 69.00%111,280      -   8 Information and Assistance $447,203$308,570 $2,164 

5 30 84.00%55,502      -   8 Outreach $268,200$225,288 $1,505 

   -     -   45.00%     -        -     -   Other $3,025,424$1,361,441 $188,622 
Total
Unduplicated Count

$32,228,768$10,445,333
1,075 98 

$7,893,295 

Part K. Title VII Expenditures:

$49,931 
Chapter 2: Ombudsman Program
Chapter 3: Elder Abuse
Chapter 4: Legal Assistance
Chapter 5: Benefits Assistance 

$112,234 

   -  

Part G. State Unit Staffing: MinorityTotal Title III
     -   Agency Executive/Management Staff 5.00 0.50 
2.00 Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Planning 4.00 0.80 

     -   Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Development 4.50 1.00 
     -   Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Administration 6.00 0.60 
     -   Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Service Delivery 4.00 0.25 
     -   Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Access/Care Coord      -        -   
     -   Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Other      -        -   
     -   Clerical/Support Staff 3.00 0.30 
     -   Volunteers      -        -   
2.00 Total SUA Staff 26.50 3.45 

Part H. AAA Staff (Total State): Minority Title IIITotal
Agency Executive/Management Staff 30.75 0.75 22.71 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Planning 3.63 0.18 1.95 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Development 5.75 0.20 3.80 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Administration 32.61 1.41 23.27 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Service Delivery 148.80    -  116.08 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Access/Care Coord 58.31 2.00 37.93 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Other 2.25    -  0.50 
Clerical/Support Staff 69.56 2.50 57.93 
Volunteers 218.10 10.75    -  
Total AAA Staff 569.76 17.79 264.17 

13 Number of AAAs in State

Part I. Transfer Between Title III, Parts B and C:
Pre-Transfer To Part C2To Part B To Part C1
Allotment
Transfer From:

Part B:
Part C1:
Part C2:
Net Transfer $
Net % Change
Final Allotment
After Transfers

$0
$0

$362,541

$0

$0

$430,902

$0
$0

$171,221
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