## FY 2004 Profile of State OAA Programs: Iowa

Part A. Population Data:		Value
Total Resident Population 2004		2,954,451
Persons 60+ 2004		564,744
As a % of All Ages		19.1%
Persons 60-64		131,605
Persons 65-74		202,863
Persons 75-84		157,903
Persons 85+		72,373
# Women/100 Men Age 60+		133
Minority Persons 60+		15,047
Minority Persons 60+ As a % of		2.7%
All Persons 60+		2.1.70
Black Non-Hispanic Persons 60+		5.1%
As a % of All Persons 60+		0.1.70
Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic		0.1%
Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+		
American Indian, Eskimo and Non-Hispanic		0.5%
Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+		
Hispanic Persons 60+		0.8%
As a % of all Persons 60+		
Persons 60+ (Non-Institutionalized) with	*	146,262
Mobility Limitations		
As a % of All Persons 60+	*	26.4%
(Civilian Non-Institutionalized)		
Persons 60+ Below Poverty Level	*	39,428
As a % of All Persons 60+ for Whom	*	7.6%
Poverty is Determined		
Minority Persons Below Poverty Level	*	1,844
As a % of Minority Persons 60+ For Whom Poverty is Determined	*	15.3%
Women 60+ Below Poverty Level	*	27,028
As a % of Women 60+ for Whom Poverty	*	9.1%
is Determined		
Persons 60+ in Census 2000		554,573
Persons 60+ Living in Rural Areas	*	233,531
As a % of All Persons 60+	*	42.1%
Persons 60+ Living in Nursing Homes, and	*	33,572
Other Institutions		
As a % of All Persons 60+	*	6.1%
* Figures are from Census 2000		

Part B. Long Term Care Ombudsman Program:				
# of Designated Local Ombudsman Entities	0			
# of Paid Staff FTEs (state/local)	4.00			
# of Certified Volunteers (state/local)	0.00			
Number of Cases Closed	427			
Number of Complaints (for cases closed)	998			
Total Program Funding	\$354,222			

Part C. Title VI Grants In State:	
No. of Title VI Grantees	0
Total Allotments	\$0

Part D. Title III Clients:	Value
Total Clients	299,755
Total Registered Services Clients	68,764
Total Minority Clients	2,147
As a % of All Clients	.7%
African American Non Hispanic Clients As a % of Total Clients	0.4%
Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Clients As a % of Total Clients	0.1%
American Indians, Eskimo, Non-Hispanic Clients As a % of Total Clients	0.1%
Hispanic Clients As a % of Total Clients	0.1%
Clients Below Poverty Level	10,656
As a % of Total Clients	3.6%
Minority Clients Below Poverty Level	762
As a % of All Minority Clients	35.5%
Rural Clients	39,843
As a % of Total Clients	13.3%

Part E. Focal Points/Senior Centers:	
Total Focal Points	136
Focal Point Which Are Senior Centers	102
Total Senior Centers	179
Total Senior Centers Receiving OAA \$	163

## Comments:

## FY 2004 Profile of State OAA Programs: Iowa

Part F. Service Profile:									
	Persons	Service	Ex	penditures			Providers		Pgm. Income
Service	Served	Units	Title III	Total Service	%TIII \$	Total	Minority	AAA	Earned
Personal Care	115	3,444	\$47,288	\$147,775	32.00%	21	1	-	\$7,052
Homemaker	478	13,013	\$233,291	\$530,207	44.00%	51	3	-	\$9,588
Chore	586	11,016	\$65,439	\$311,614	21.00%	19	3	1	\$13,432
Home Delivered Meals	16,396	1,402,188	\$1,862,914	\$9,314,570	20.00%	345	32	3	\$2,578,747
Adult Day Care/Health	371	173,569	\$183,999	\$1,672,718	11.00%	17	1	1	\$966,570
Case Management	10,998	382,872	\$631,235	\$2,630,146	24.00%	120	2	5	\$4,947
Congregate Meals	38,542	2,002,376	\$4,492,100	\$11,821,316	38.00%	382	42	2	\$3,915,768
Nutrition Counseling	3	75	\$13,350	\$13,350	100.00%	2	-	-	-
Assisted Transportation	1,275	49,722	\$156,642	\$265,495	59.00%	27	1	-	\$32,203
Transportation		232,160	\$621,238	\$1,411,905	44.00%	25	2	1	\$168,063
Legal Assistance		10,454	\$214,525	\$302,148	71.00%	18	1	3	\$4,634
Nutrition Education		74,397	\$28,013	\$66,698	42.00%	26	2	4	-
Information and Assistance		111,280	\$308,570	\$447,203	69.00%	33	3	8	\$2,164
Outreach		55,502	\$225,288	\$268,200	84.00%	30	5	8	\$1,505
Other			\$1,361,441	\$3,025,424	45.00%				\$188,622
Total			\$10,445,333	\$32,228,768					\$7,893,295
Unduplicated Count						1,075	98		

Part G. State Unit Staffing:	Total	Minority	Title III
Agency Executive/Management Staff	5.00	-	0.50
Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning	4.00	2.00	0.80
Other Paid Prof Staff - Development	4.50	-	1.00
Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration	6.00	-	0.60
Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery	4.00	-	0.25
Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord	-	-	
Other Paid Prof Staff - Other	-	-	-
Clerical/Support Staff	3.00	-	0.30
Volunteers	-	-	-
Total SUA Staff	26.50	2.00	3.45

$\overline{}$						
Part I. Transfer Between Title III, Parts B and C:						
Pre-Transfer	To Part B	To Part C1	To Part C2			
Allotment	\$362,541	\$430,902	\$171,221			
Transfer From:						
Part B:		\$0	\$0			
Part C1:	\$0		\$0			
Part C2:	\$0	\$0				
Net Transfer \$						
Net % Change						
Final Allotment After Transfers						

Part H. AAA Staff (Total State):	Total	Minority	Title III
Agency Executive/Management Staff	30.75	0.75	22.71
Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning	3.63	0.18	1.95
Other Paid Prof Staff - Development	5.75	0.20	3.80
Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration	32.61	1.41	23.27
Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery	148.80	-	116.08
Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord	58.31	2.00	37.93
Other Paid Prof Staff - Other	2.25	-	0.50
Clerical/Support Staff	69.56	2.50	57.93
Volunteers	218.10	10.75	
Total AAA Staff	569.76	17.79	264.17
Number of AAAs in State	13		

	. •	
Part K. Title VII Expenditures:		
Chapter 2: Ombudsman Program		\$112,234
Chapter 3: Elder Abuse		\$49,931
Chapter 4: Legal Assistance		
Chapter 5: Benefits Assistance		-

## Comments: